
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

Date: 20/10/2020 

 

Subject: Amendment No.1 to RFP for “Localization of an existing “Foreign Freelance Working Platform” 
to adapt the context in Turkey.” within the context of “COVID-19 Response and Resilience Project” 
Ref: UNDP-TUR-RFP(COV)-2020/12 

 

Dear Madam/Sir, 

Please find ATTACHMENT-1 for the “ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE OFFERORS” within 

the context of subject RFP issued on 07 October 2020 for Localization of an existing “Foreign Freelance 

Working Platform” to adapt the context in Turkey.” within the context of “COVID-19 Response and 

Resilience Project” 

You are kindly requested to prepare and submit your offers in response to our subject RFP with the 

consideration of these answers; whereas all other clauses of the RFP, except as amended herein, 

remaining valid.  

 

Please make sure that your offers are submitted through e-mail to tr.procurement@undp.org , on or 

before 21 October 2020, 23.59 hrs. Turkey Local Time. 

ATTACHMENT-1 ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE OFFERORS 

 

Yours sincerely; 
 
 

Üsame Yalçın 

Assistant Resident Representative (Operations) 
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ATTACHMENT-1 ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS 

 
Question 1: Is it possible to send an offer as a Joint Venture? 
Answer 1: Joint Venture or Consortium is not allowed for this RFQ.  
 
Question 2: Is there any additional information with regard to the mentioned open source platform? Is 
the Contractor expected to develop a web application that will run on this platform? 
Answer 2: Mentioned open source platform is currently being developed so, UNDP is not in the position to 
provide additional information at this stage. As stipulated in the Terms of Reference, the Contractor shall 
localize the existing platform for Turkey context. The options to be introduced for localization will be hosted 
in the same platform. The Contractor is not expected to develop a new platform.   
 
Question 3: Is it required to submit the Financial Proposal as a Password Protected document? 
Answer 3: It is not required to submit the Financial Proposal as a Password Protected document. 
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